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AGENDA

A Regular Meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals — Wednesday, July 9, 2014
at 7:30 p.m. in the Warren Community Center Auditorium, 5460 Arden, Warren, Ml 48092.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF the Regular Meeting of June 25, 2014.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Mr. Roy Mills -USE-
(Rescheduled from 4/23/14 & 5/28/14)

REPRESENTATIVE: Same as above.

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 7552 Republic

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-28-483-005

ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to: -USE-

Have a two family dwelling, upper and lower units in a single family residential zone.
ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 5.01 thru 7.01: Uses in residential districts: Multi family dwellings are not
allowed in single family districts.

PUBLIC HEARING
REPRESENTATIVE:
COMMON DESCRIPTION:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
ZONE:

APPLICANT: Bosco’s Pizza Co.
LeRoy J. Stevens, Architect
25000 Guenther Road
13-19-326-019

M-2

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Allow a building addition with an overall height of forty (40) feet.
ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 17.02 (d) height of buildings: M-2: 2 stories or 30 feet.

PUBLIC HEARING
REPRESENTATIVE:
COMMON DESCRIPTION:

APPLICANT: Mr. Esad Livakic
Same as above.
14031 Martin



ZBA Agenda 7/9/2014, Page 2

10.

11.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-13-178-008
ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Construct a cover over a 15 foot x 22.5 feet = 337.5 sq. ft. rear wood deck to no less
than 27 feet of the rear property line.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 7.08: Rear yards. Each lot in R-1-C Districts shall have a rear yard depth of
not less than thirty-five (35) feet.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Ms. Danijela Jovanovic
REPRESENTATIVE: Jolanda/Danijela Jovonovic

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 13056 Champaign

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-23-276-007

ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

Retain a 13 feet 7 %2 inches x 10 feet 10 inches = 149.6 sq. ft. shed to no less than
3.63 feet of the west property line as per the plan.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4.20 Paragraph (a): All detached accessory buildings shall conform to and
shall not project beyond the existing building lines of the principal building on the lot.
Section 4.20 Paragraph(a)(5): That all accessory structure shall not exceed 120 sq. ft.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Ms. Daphne Pilson Ross
REPRESENTATIVE: Same as above.

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 30244 Pembroke Dr.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-08-179-006

ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Retain a 8.7 feet x 8.5 feet (73.95 sq. ft.) shed to no less than 3.1 feet of the side
(north) property line into the side yard of the existing residence.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4.20 Paragraph (a): All detached accessory buildings shall conform to and
shall not project beyond the existing building lines of the principal building on the lot.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Mr. Mohammed Suayeb
REPRESENTATIVE: Same as above.

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 4550 Frazho Rd.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-20-304-011

ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Retain a 10 foot x 12 foot = 120 sq. ft. shed to no less than 10 feet of the rear of the
detached garage, in addition to the detached garage 30 feet x 20 feet = 600 sq. ft.
Total of 720 sq. ft. of detached accessory structures.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:
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12.

13.

14.

Section 4.20 Paragraph (a) Iltem 3: That an accessory structure be placed against
any other accessory structure, such as a detached garage. Only one (1) detached ac-
cessory structure shall be permitted in the yard

Section 5.01 Paragraph (1): .... All garages and/or accessory building shall not con-
tain more than seven hundred (700) square feet of floor area.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Michigan Trade Center LLC
REPRESENTATIVE: Hoda Awada

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 24100 Groesbeck

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-25-457-153, 034

ZONE: M-2

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

1. Retain an existing roof sign structure.

2. Install a new sign on the roof sign structure, 58’-2” x 5’-1” for a total of 295.68 sq.
ft. in addition to two (2) existing window signs 30” x 40” 8.33 sq ft each.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4A.14(f): The following types of signs are prohibited in all districts: Roof

signs.

Section 4A.35(c): Total wall signage of a size not to exceed forty (40) sq. ft. shall be

allowed for each business in C-1, C-2, C-3, M-1 and M-2.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: St. Josaphat Ukrainian Catholic
Church
REPRESENTATIVE: Ms. Irene Maciborski, Secretary
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 4150 McKinley
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-20-152-001 & 13-20-152-002
ZONE: R-1-C
VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to
Conduct the 19™ Annual Sunflower Fundraising Festival on:
August 2, 2014 Saturday: From 12 noon to 11 p.m.
August 3, 2014 Sunday: From 12 noon to 7 p.m.
ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:
Section 4.35: Fairs require the approval of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: St. Sharbel Catholic Church
REPRESENTATIVE: Mr. Chorbishop Alfred AlBadawi
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 31601 Schoenherr Road
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-02-427-036
ZONE: R-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to

Conduct annual Parish Festival on the Church property during the following:
1. September 5, 2014 (Friday) From 6:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m.
2. September 6, 2014 (Saturday) From 12 noon to 11:00 p.m.
3. September 7, 2014 (Sunday) From 12:00 to 8:00 p.m.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 4.35: Festivals require the approval of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
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15.

16.

17.
18.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Islamic Organization of North

America/lONA
REPRESENTATIVE: Mr. Hisham Turk/Arch.; Mr. Steve Elturk/IONA
COMMON DESCRIPTION: 28694 Ryan 28630 Ryan and 28805 Walker
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-17-101-008; 13-17-101-033 & 13-17-101-021
ZONE: C-1&PR-1-C

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

1. Convert an existing commercial center that was built to 13.2 feet of the north prop-
erty line; into an accessory use for a religious center.

2. Allow a brick embossed poured concrete wall in the front setback and along the
front property line on Walker (R-1-C) and allow a playground in the setbacks.

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 5.11 Items 8, 9: Churches.... Front yard setback of not less than 30’ and

Two (2) side yards setback of not less than twenty (20) feet.

Section 4D.39: Location on non-residential uses: Shall not extend closer to the front

lot line than the established building line or front set back line.

PUBLIC HEARING APPLICANT: Mr. Nick Lavdas

REPRESENTATIVE: Ms. Jennifer Lovelace

COMMON DESCRIPTION: 7625 Eight Mile & 7657 Eight Mile, Rivard

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 13-33-479-036, 037,038; 13-33-479-046; and
13-33-479-018 and 019

ZONE: C-2

VARIANCES REQUESTED: Permission to:

1. Conduct a seasonal outdoor sales operation on the front 15’ setback, 11’ x 22.73’,
(250 sq. ft.), area, including a 10’ x 10’ = 100 sq. ft. tent and outdoor display area
10’ x 15’ = 150 sq. ft. (TOTAL 250 sq. ft.); June 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014.
Hours of operation M-F 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Saturdays 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.
and Sundays Closed. As per the plan

2. The goods to be displayed are from 7657 Eight Mile, 8 Mile Pawnbrokers

ORDINANCES and REQUIREMENTS:

Section 14.06 Front yard for commercial buildings: A front yard set back of fifteen

(15) feet shall be provided for commercial buildings...

Section 4.48 Temporary Out door retail sales in commercial districts: Temporary

outdoor retail sales may be permitted in conjunction with a permanent building in C-1,

C-2... zoning districts.

Section 4.52 Standards for temporary outdoor retails sales Paragraph (c): The

proposed sale must not be located within any required setback of the applicable zon-

ing district.

Section 4.53 Requlations for outdoor sales Paragraph (c): No sales or display of

merchandise shall be permitted in the public right-of-way or any required setback.

NEW BUSINESS
ADJOURNMENT

Roman T. Nestorowicz
Secretary of the Board



